
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5797
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
HIKE IN PENSION
RAMAKANT SOIRU ANGLE;SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government have been drawn to the news-item captioned `Hike in pension rates on cards` appearing in the Hindustan Times dated April 13, 2000;

(b) if so, the matter reported therein;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto;

(d ) whether there is any proposal with the Government to hike in over time allowance and Honorarium allowance t o Central Government employees; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a), (b) & (c): Yes, Sir. There is no veracity in the news item reported in the Hindustan Times and in fact, the report is misleading.

(d) & (e): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
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